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WALL ID: WALL LOCATION: MAX HEIGHT: NOTES:
WALL 1 Side Yard (Bascom) 6 Ft. Above Grade General Wall to provide grade break around building and pool
WALL 2 Side Yard (Bascom) 6 Ft. Above Grade General Wall to provide grade break around building
WALL 3 Interior to Site N/A Interior Wall below existing grade, excavated banks along street
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HABITABLE AREA DEFIMITION: SECTION 1302.49
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All retaining walls will be built in accordance with all governing specifications and requirements.

ZONING INFORMATION

ITEM REQUIRED PROPOSED

MIN LOT AREA 9,000SF 266,761.4SF

MIN LOT WIDTH 90FT 466' /299.3'(Bethlehem)
MIN LOT AREA PER DU 1200SF 1288.7

MAX DENSITY/ # UNITS 222 207

MAX BLDG COVER 80% 27.1% (72,200SF)
MAXIMPERVIOUS COVER NO LIMIT 54%
MAXBLDG HEIGHT 60FT AAFT/55FT

MAX # STORIES 5 4 STORY/ 5 STORY

BUILDING SETBACK ANALYSIS

BUILDING

BUILDING 1
BUILDING 2
BUILDING 3
BUILDING 4
BUILDING 5
CLUBHOUSE

NOTES:

BLDG HEIGHT (FT)

44
44
55
44
55
25

FRONT SETBACK (FT)
REQUIRED
10
10
10
10
10
10

PROVIDED
10
133.8
201.6
471.9
697.5
406

ZONING BULK AND AREA REQUIREMENTS (CITY OF BETHLEHEM):

STREET
FLORENCE
FLORENCE
FLORENCE
FLORENCE
FLORENCE
FLORENCE

SIDE SETBACK (FT)

REQUIRED
19.5
19.5
24.5
19.5
19.5
19.5

1. SIDE SETBACK SHOWN IS THE BASE SETBACK OF 15FT + 0.5FT FOR EVERY FOOT OVER 35FT BUILDING HEIGHT
2. REAR SETBACK SHOWN IS THE BASE SETBACK OF 20FT + 0.5FT FOR EVERY FOOT OVER 35FT BUILDING HEIGHT

BUFFER

MIN 15-FT PROVIDED BETWEEN PARKING AREAS AND STREET

PARKING
TYPE
RESIDENTIAL/MULTIFAMILY

COMMERCIAL SPACE (3,200 SF GFA/1,800 SF

PATRON USE)

BICYCLE PARKING
REQUIRED 5% OF PROVIDED SPACES
PROVIDED # SPACES

REQUIREMENTS

1.75 SPACES PER UNIT (SECTION 1319.01(a)(1)(ii))

372 SPACES X 5% =

1 SPACE PER 150 SF (SECTION 1319.01(a)(14))

19 SPACES
19 BICYCLE SPACES

#UNITS
207
1,800 SF

PROVIDED
20
20
25
20
20
20

REQUIRED
363
12(9)

REAR SETBACK (FT)

STREET REQUIRED PROVIDED STREET
BASCOM 245 693.2 BROAD
BASCOM 245 567.2 BROAD
BASCOM 245 403.4 BROAD
BASCOM 245 207.4 BROAD
BASCOM 245 255 BROAD
BASCOM 245 311.7 BROAD

PROVIDED NOTES
363  INCLUDING 12 ADA SPACES
9 W/ SHARED PARKING REDUCTION 25%
(3 SPACES) (SECTION 1319.02(3)(1))

Philadelphia, PA

Orlando, FL

WWW.CORNERSTONENET.COM

Phone: 610-820-8200 . Fax: 610-820-3706
Leesburg, VA

1176 N. Irving Street . Allentown . PA 18109

Dallas, TX

DATE

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

REVISION PER ZONING REVEW

REVISION PER MEETING
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PROJECT LOCATION

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
2220 FLORENCE AVENEUE

CITY OF BETHLEHEM
LEHIGH COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

372 TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED
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